
Furnishing the information contained herein does not constitute a representation by United that any product or process is free from patent infringement claims of any third party nor does it constitute the granting of a license under any patent of United or any third party. United

assumes no liability for any infringement which might arise out of the product. The information and suggestions for use and application presented herein represent the best information available to us and believed to be reliable. They should not , however, be construed as

controlling suggestions, and users urged to conduct confirmatory test to determine final suitability for their specific end uses. United warranty only that its products meet the specifications which it sets for them and specifically DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER WARRANTS relating to the

products and the application thereof. EXPRESS or IMPLIED including but not limited to warranties of MERCHANTABLITY and FITNESS.

ISSUED BY UNITED OIL COMPANY PTE LTD. TEL: (65) 6861 1157. FAX (65) 68613101 www.united-oil.com

Ver. 16/1

色度 ASTM D 1500

高温高剪切粘度， cP ASTM D 5481

低温冷起动模拟试验,  cP ASTM D 5293

倾点 , ºC ASTM D 97

运动粘度  @ 40ºC (cSt) ASTM D 445

                 @ 100ºC (cSt) ASTM D 445

粘度指数 ASTM D 2270

总碱值， mgKOH/g ASTM D 2896

比重 @ 15 ºC ASTM D 4052

SAE 粘度等级 SAE J 300

闪点（开口杯）,  ºC ASTM D 92

典 型 物 性:

测 量 项 目

产 品 说 明:

油力特 GX RACING 全合成机油是由顶级合成基础油和先进的添加剂调合而成，可为发动机提供最佳性
能和保护。它达到最新 API SP 标准以及多数的 OEM 要求，例如 BMW 和 Opel。

凭借高科技的添加剂以及高品质的聚 α 烯烃，油力特 GX RACING 全合成机油具有出色的轴承磨损性能，
改善低温清洁性以及优越的抗氧和防腐防锈性能。它也具有天然的高粘度指数和低挥发性，可延长排
油间隔，并促进燃油经济。

油力特 GX RACING 全合成机油是混合动力发动机的理想选择，也适用于小型发动机。它也与最新一
代的 DPF 和 GPF 后处理系统兼容。

优 点 / 用 途:

在任何温度及驾驶条件下，能保持良好的流动性。 

优异的引擎性能，也提倡燃油经济性。
提升发动机耐用性。
防锈防腐蚀，延长使用寿命。  

测量方法

油力特 GX RACING 全合成机油

216

0.855

86.9

-42

172

14.4

<3.5

8.7

≤6600

≥3.5

5W40



Furnishing the information contained herein does not constitute a representation by United that any product or process is free from patent infringement claims of any third party nor does it constitute the granting of a license under any patent of United or any third party. United

assumes no liability for any infringement which might arise out of the product. The information and suggestions for use and application presented herein represent the best information available to us and believed to be reliable. They should not , however, be construed as

controlling suggestions, and users urged to conduct confirmatory test to determine final suitability for their specific end uses. United warranty only that its products meet the specifications which it sets for them and specifically DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER WARRANTS relating to the

products and the application thereof. EXPRESS or IMPLIED including but not limited to warranties of MERCHANTABLITY and FITNESS.

ISSUED BY UNITED OIL COMPANY PTE LTD. TEL: (65) 6861 1157. FAX (65) 68613101 www.united-oil.com

Ver. 16/1

• ACEA C3

• API SP

• API SN PLUS

• BMW Longlife-04

• MB-Approval 229.51

• MB-Approval 229.52

• Opel OV0401547

• RN0700 / RN0710

规格、认证及推荐:


