

# 油力特 GX RACING 全合成机油

### 产品说明:

油力特 GX RACING 全合成机油是由顶级合成基础油和先进的添加剂调合而成,可为发动机提供最佳性能和保护。它达到最新 API SP 标准以及多数的 OEM 要求,例如 BMW 和 Opel。

凭借高科技的添加剂以及高品质的聚α烯烃,油力特GX RACING 全合成机油具有出色的轴承磨损性能,改善低温清洁性以及优越的抗氧和防腐防锈性能。它也具有天然的高粘度指数和低挥发性,可延长排油间隔,并促进燃油经济。

油力特 GX RACING 全合成机油是混合动力发动机的理想选择,也适用于小型发动机。它也与最新一代的 DPF 和 GPF 后处理系统兼容。

### 优点/用途:

1在任何温度及驾驶条件下,能保持良好的流动性。1优异的引擎性能,也提倡燃油经济性。

1提升发动机耐用性。

1防锈防腐蚀,延长使用寿命。

#### 典型物性:

测量项目	测量方法	
SAE 粘度等级	SAE J 300	5W40
比重 @ 15 ℃	ASTM D 4052	0.855
闪点 (开口杯),℃	ASTM D 92	216
倾点,℃	ASTM D 97	-42
运动粘度 @ 40℃ (cSt)	ASTM D 445	86.9
@ 100°C (cSt)	ASTM D 445	14.4
粘度指数	ASTM D 2270	172
总碱值, mgKOH/g	ASTM D 2896	8.7
色度	ASTM D 1500	<3.5
低温冷起动模拟试验, cP	ASTM D 5293	≤6600
高温高剪切粘度, cP	ASTM D 5481	≥3.5



## 规格、认证及推荐:

- ACEA C3
- API SP
- API SN PLUS
- BMW Longlife-04
- MB-Approval 229.51
- MB-Approval 229.52
- Opel OV0401547
- RN0700 / RN0710

www.united-oil.com

ISSUED BY UNITED OIL COMPANY PTE LTD. TEL: (65) 6861 1157. FAX (65) 68613101